

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 408 OF 2005(FOR PREL.HEARING)

AMIT LAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

W. WANGYUH KONYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, adv.

Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the pending proceedings.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Ve

rma )

Court Master

Court Mas

ter