

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 408 OF 2005

AMIT LAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

W. WANGYUH KONYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 483 of 2005 (For prel. Hearing)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

In TP(Crl) 483/05

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Bedi, Adv.

Mr. J. Mohapatra, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No.483/2005

Issue notice returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be interim stay of the pending proceeding.

List the matters after two weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master