

ITEM NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

CRLMP.NO.4214/2006 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 483 OF 2005

W. WANGYUH KONYAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT LAMBA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing the spare copies and office report))

Date: 26/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reason stated in the application, I am satisfied that there is sufficient reason to

condone the delay of eight days in filing the spare copy. Accordingly, I condone the delay.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

ar

Registr

hj