

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 408 OF 2005

AMIT LAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

W. WANGYUH KONYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 483 of 2005

Date: 19/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the records that notice to respondent No. 3 in T.P.(Crl.)No. 408/2005

was issued on 29.9.2005 by Registered Post A.D. However, neither the A.D. card nor the unserved

cover has been received back from respondent No. 3 so far. Therefore, in view of proviso to sub-

rule (5) of Rule 9 of Order V of C.P.C. and Section 27 of the General Clauses Act, I hold that there

is deemed service of notice on respondent No.3. So, service is complete in T.P.(Crl.) No. 408/2005

also.

The sole respondent in T.P.(Crl.)No. 483/2005 and the first respondent in T.P.(Crl.)No.

408/2005 have already filed counter affidavit. There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in

T.P.(Crl.)No. 408/2005. The learned counsel for the petitioner in T.P.(Crl.)No. 408/2005 has

submitted that the petitioner does not intend to file any rejoinder. Four weeks' time has been

granted to the petitioner in T.P.(Crl.)No.483/2005 to file rejoinder, as prayed for.

List again on 23.8.2006.

dra Kumar)

(B. Sudheen

Registrar